

Mr. Smarika Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Bose, Adv.
 Mr. Saifur Rahman Faridi, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kharbanda, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Guneet Sidhu, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Shaishir Divatia, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.
 Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
 Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
 For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.
 For M/s. K.J. John And Co, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
 Ms. Natabrata Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, petitioner-in-person and Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India.

Learned Solicitor General prays for and is granted two weeks' time from today to file counter affidavit in the matter.

Petitioner-in-person is also permitted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on Thursday, the 30th September, 2021.

We are not passing any order on the application seeking amendment of the Writ Petition and impleadment of parties.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)