

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).334/2020

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.13584/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No.110080/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No.48892/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No.48889/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No.46517/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No.46512/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No.45404/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No.38246/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No.124339/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED WRIT PETITION)

Date : 11-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Uday Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
Ms. T. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Saifur R. Faridi, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, the petitioner-in-person as also Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for Union of India.

Vide order dated 26.08.2021, at the request of learned Solicitor General of India, two weeks' time was granted to him to file counter affidavit.

In compliance of the said order, counter affidavit has been filed by the Union of India today in the Court, which is taken on record.

The Union of India is directed to provide a copy of the counter affidavit to the petitioner-in-person.

Post on 26.11.2021.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)