

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 334/2020

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR  
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by the petitioner, the matter be not  
deleted from the notified date i.e., 29.11.2024.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR