

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL-W

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 334/2020

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 157713/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES  
 IA No. 128560/2021 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION  
 IA No. 129523/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
 IA No. 110080/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 13584/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 48892/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT  
 IA No. 48889/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT  
 IA No. 46517/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT  
 IA No. 46512/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT  
 IA No. 45404/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT  
 IA No. 106501/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT  
 IA No. 145722/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
 IA No. 38246/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 124339/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE AMENDED WRIT PETITION

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 487/2021 (PIL-W)

IA No. 57849/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 145726/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
 IA No. 122062/2021 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

Date : 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
 Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.  
 Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Caveator-in-person, AOR

Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.  
 Mr. Shailesh Mandiyal, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjanthi Sajan Poovayya, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kharbanda, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nehal Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Ms. Jyoti P, Adv.

Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.  
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjanthi Sajan Poovayya, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kharbanda, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nehal Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Nair, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sarthi, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the month of August, 2025.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)